Rother District Council - Grants to Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise Organisations 2018-2019

Date awarded/paid

04/07/2019

14/10/2019

01/01/2019

14/01/2020

16/01/2020

09/04/2019

01/07/2019

28/05/2019

18/12/2019

16/03/2020

16/03/2020

23/03/2020

30/10/2019

20/03/2020

05/06/2019

01/04/2019

12/08/2019

12/03/2020

08/07/2019

17/10/2019

04/03/2020

15/07/2019

26/03/2019

11/07/2019

24/02/2020

31/03/2020

Time period

Apr-June 2019
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020
2019/2020

2019/2020

Department

Beneficiary

Beneficiary Reg number

Sports Development

Community Strategy

Housing Policy,Strategy

Sports Development

Sports Development

Rother Museum
Services

Rural Open Spaces &
Amenities

Tourism
Sports Development
Sports Development
Sports Development
Sports Development
Tourism

Tourism

Bexhill Parks & Open
Spaces

Rother Museum
Services

Crime and Disorder
Initiatives

Sports Development

Support To Elect
Bodies/Grant
Support To Elect
Bodies/Grant
Support To Elect
Bodies/Grant

De La Warr Pav-Client
De La Warr Pav-Client
De La Warr Pav-Client
De La Warr Pav-Client

Tourism

1st Rye Scouts / The Scout
Association

Action in Rural Sussex
Action in Rural Sussex
Age UK East Sussex

Age UK East Sussex
Battle Museum Of Local History
Battle Town Council
Bentleys Fairs

Bexhill Breathers

Bexhill Burners BMX Club
Bexhill Burners BMX Club
Bexhill Cricket Club
Bexhill Festival of the Sea
Bexhill Heritage

Bexhill In Bloom

Bexhill Museum Ltd
Bexhill Museum Ltd
Bexhill Sea Angling Club
Bexhill Town Forum
Bexhill Town Forum
Bexhill Town Forum

De La Warr Pavilion (Enterprise) Ltd

De La Warr Pavilion Charitable
Trust
De La Warr Pavilion Charitable
Trust
De La Warr Pavilion Charitable
Trust
De La Warr Pavilion Charitable
Trust

306101

1035401; company no
1035401; company no
1139470; company no
1139470; company no

306336

1102638; company ho

1102638; company no

1065586; company no
1065586; company no
1065586; company no

1065586; company no

12907172

12907172

1 7216053

17216053

: 4959445

1 4959445

: 3446307

: 3446307

1 3446307

: 3446307

Purpose of the grant

Scout Centre Rent 2 dates in each month April, May & June
2019

SLA Grant 2019/20

Community Led Housing Support Service
Grant for walking cricket uniforms

Grant for Rye Healthy Living Club

Annual Support Grant 2019

In Bloom Competition 2019

Sponsorship for the Great Gatsby Fair Bexhill Seafront -
19,20,21 July

Active Rother Workforce Development Small Grant Award

Active Rother Small Grant British Cycling Level 1 Coach
Course

Grant for Social media Training, Short Film, Come And Try
Session

Small Grants Scheme Active Rother workforce project
Bexhill Festival of the Sea Sponsorship 2019

Bexhill TIP set up costs

Grant 2019/20 to support “In Bloom” Competition
Service Level agreement - anual support for 2019/20
JAG Contribution to CCTV upgrade Bexhill Museum/PCs
Grant for Family Fishing Days

Grant payment July 2019

Grant payment October 2019

Grant payment March 2020

Grant Fitness Rave 22/08/19

Core Support Grant and Maintenace for the year 2019/2020

Grant to De La Warr Pavilion Trust for arrears of LGPS
employer pension 20/06/19

1066 Music Month, Event Cactus Hound 13/02/20

Bexhill Jobs and Apprenticeship fair

Amt Paid (£'s)

120
1,000
25,000
500
500
600
750
2,000
500
500
500
450
1,000
963
750
8,500
3,000
100
1,500
1,500
1,000
500
490,000
193,000

200

2,500
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26/04/2019

08/05/2019

06/08/2019

2019/2020

12/09/2019

05/06/2019

03/07/2019

05/12/2019

02/03/2020

03/07/2019

16/10/2019

30/10/2019

08/03/2019

01/04/2019

15/04/2019

13/12/2019

11/12/2019

06/01/2020

19/06/2019

21/10/2019

09/04/2019

30/03/2020

11/09/2019

30/07/2019

03/04/2019

19/06/2019

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2018/2019

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

Sports Development

Sports Development

Sports Development

Reliefs & Benefits-
Council Tax Benefit

Sports Development

Cultural Development

EH Pollution R + W
Partnership

Regeneration

Bexhill Parks & Open
Spaces

Tourism
Tourism
Tourism

Cultural Development

Support To Elect
Bodies/Grant
Support To Elect
Bodies/Grant

Tourism
Sports Development
Sports Development
Tourism

Tourism

Rother Museum
Services

Crime and Disorder
Initiatives

Sports Development

Tourism

Crime and Disorder
Initiatives

Tourism

Freedom Leisure

Freedom Leisure

Freedom Leisure

Hastings Advice and
Representation Centre (HARC)

Hastings & Rother Triathlon Club

Hastings and Rother Arts Education
Network

Hastings and Rother Mediation
Service

Hastings Furniture Service
Highwoods Preservation Society
Little Gate Farm

New Road Artists Association

New Road Artists Association

Peasmarsh Chamber Music Festival

Rother District Citizens Advice
Bureau

Rother Voluntary Action

Rye Christmas Festival

Rye Cricket Club

Rye Harbour Sailability

Rye International Jazz Festival
Rye International Jazz Festival
Rye Museum Association
Sedlescombe Parish Council
Sidley Cricket Club

Streets of Battle

Sussex Community Development
Association

Sussex Wildlife Trust

Registered Society under the Cooperative and
Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 reg no
29336R, charity no: XR74015

Registered Society under the Cooperative and
Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 reg no
29336R, charity no: XR74015

Registered Society under the Cooperative and
Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 reg no
29336R, charity no: XR74015

1083566; company no 4048683

1179740

1100825

1003257; company no: 2304489

282289

1095978; company no: 4625088
1124723; company no: 66551919

1117546; company no: 5333784

1057421; company no 3226143

1094905; company no: 3387617

207005; company no: 698851

ROTO002 - Grant Towards Walking Cricket Session

ROTO002 - Workforce Development Project Stage 2 Beginners
Walking Football

First Steps Walking Football Aug 19, Active Rother

SLA 615 (19/20) Provision of Advice & Advocacy
Hastings & Rother Triathlon Club Partnership Funding
Schools Connect Project 1st Payment

Annual service grant 2019/2020

SLA Grant 2019/20

19/20 Management of Highwoods 01/09/19-31/03/20
Grant for Little Gate BIG Festival

Rye Visitor Event Grant

Open Studios 2019, Rye Visitor Events Grant Funding
Grant to support 2019 Peasmarch Chamber Music Festival
Annual SLA 2019/2020

SLA 2019/2020

Grant - Rye Christmas Festival 2019

Active Rother Small Grant Award

Grant for 8 sailing sessions delivered by senior instructor

Cultural development support for Free Music Programme,
2018 Rye jazz and Blues Festival August 18

Rye Jazz & Blues Festival 2019
Annual Support Grant 2019
Grant CCTV Equipment Sedlescombe Village

Active Rother Workforce Coach training Grants

Arts support for Streets of Battle 2019 incl. theatre programme
with Glyne Gap Special Facility

Grant funding for Crime Prevention Initiative (JAG) from Harm
2019/20

50% Grant Rye Harbour Nature Reserve What's On 2019
Leaflet

140

500

130

16,160
220
5,000
10,400
1,000
1,000
3,000
1,400
720
700
85,000
38,000
1,000

500

480
3,000
1,500

600
1,895
1,200
1,000

10,000

1,250
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Conservation &

18/04/2020 2019/2020 . Sussex Wildlife Trust 207005; company no : 698851
Preservation

17/04/2019 2019/2020 Sports Development The Pelham CIO :

18/11/2019 2019/2020 Crime and Disorder 0 pejham clo
Initiatives -

21/12/2019 2019/2020 Sports Development The Pelham CIO

The Rude Mechanical Theatre

25/04/2019 2019/2020 Cultural Development 1064399; company no: 3332773

Company
17/12/2019 2019/2020 Sports Development Westfield Cricket Club -
09/04/2019 2019/2020 Rother Museum Winchelsea Court Hall Museum -
Services
17/12/2019 2019/2020 Cultural Development  The Eggtooth Project -

Rye Harbour Nature Reserve 2019/20 Contribution
Grant Funds: Table Tennis

JAG Funding for Pelham Safe Space Project

Active Sussex Project Workforce, Active Rother Small Grants
Programme - Thai Ch Qu Gong

Ikarus Inc at Swan Meadow, Burwash 19/07/19 & Crowhurst
Rec 25/07/19

ECB Foundation coaching course
Annual Support Grant 2019

Incubate 2, part of Music Cities - Grant

1,000
100
3,216
500
500
450
600

1,000
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