Date awarded/paid	Time period	Department	Beneficiary	Beneficiary Reg number	Purpose of the grant	Amt Paid (£'s)
04/07/2019	Apr-June 2019	Sports Development	1st Rye Scouts / The Scout Association	306101	Scout Centre Rent 2 dates in each month April, May & June 2019	120
14/10/2019	2019/2020	Community Strategy	Action in Rural Sussex	1035401; company no: 2907172	SLA Grant 2019/20	1,000
01/01/2019	2019/2020	Housing Policy,Strategy	Action in Rural Sussex	1035401; company no: 2907172	Community Led Housing Support Service	25,000
14/01/2020	2019/2020	Sports Development	Age UK East Sussex	1139470; company no: 7216053	Grant for walking cricket uniforms	500
16/01/2020	2019/2020	Sports Development	Age UK East Sussex	1139470; company no: 7216053	Grant for Rye Healthy Living Club	500
09/04/2019	2019/2020	Rother Museum Services	Battle Museum Of Local History	306336	Annual Support Grant 2019	600
01/07/2019	2019/2020	Rural Open Spaces & Amenities	Battle Town Council	-	In Bloom Competition 2019	750
28/05/2019	2019/2020	Tourism	Bentleys Fairs	-	Sponsorship for the Great Gatsby Fair Bexhill Seafront - 19,20,21 July	2,000
18/12/2019	2019/2020	Sports Development	Bexhill Breathers	-	Active Rother Workforce Development Small Grant Award	500
16/03/2020	2019/2020	Sports Development	Bexhill Burners BMX Club	-	Active Rother Small Grant British Cycling Level 1 Coach Course	500
16/03/2020	2019/2020	Sports Development	Bexhill Burners BMX Club	-	Grant for Social media Training, Short Film, Come And Try Session	500
23/03/2020	2019/2020	Sports Development	Bexhill Cricket Club	-	Small Grants Scheme Active Rother workforce project	450
30/10/2019	2019/2020	Tourism	Bexhill Festival of the Sea	-	Bexhill Festival of the Sea Sponsorship 2019	1,000
20/03/2020	2019/2020	Tourism	Bexhill Heritage	-	Bexhill TIP set up costs	963
05/06/2019	2019/2020	Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces	Bexhill In Bloom	-	Grant 2019/20 to support 'In Bloom' Competition	750
01/04/2019	2019/2020	Rother Museum Services	Bexhill Museum Ltd	1102638; company no: 4959445	Service Level agreement - anual support for 2019/20	8,500
12/08/2019	2019/2020	Crime and Disorder Initiatives	Bexhill Museum Ltd	1102638; company no: 4959445	JAG Contribution to CCTV upgrade Bexhill Museum/PCs	3,000
12/03/2020	2019/2020	Sports Development	Bexhill Sea Angling Club	-	Grant for Family Fishing Days	100
08/07/2019	2019/2020	Support To Elect Bodies/Grant	Bexhill Town Forum	-	Grant payment July 2019	1,500
17/10/2019	2019/2020	Support To Elect Bodies/Grant	Bexhill Town Forum	-	Grant payment October 2019	1,500
04/03/2020	2019/2020	Support To Elect Bodies/Grant	Bexhill Town Forum	•	Grant payment March 2020	1,000
15/07/2019	2019/2020	De La Warr Pav-Client	De La Warr Pavilion (Enterprise) Ltd	1 -	Grant Fitness Rave 22/08/19	500
26/03/2019	2019/2020	De La Warr Pav-Client	De La Warr Pavilion Charitable Trust	1065586; company no: 3446307	Core Support Grant and Maintenace for the year 2019/2020	490,000
11/07/2019	2019/2020	De La Warr Pav-Client	De La Warr Pavilion Charitable Trust	1065586; company no: 3446307	Grant to De La Warr Pavilion Trust for arrears of LGPS employer pension 20/06/19	193,000
24/02/2020	2019/2020	De La Warr Pav-Client	De La Warr Pavilion Charitable Trust	1065586; company no: 3446307	1066 Music Month, Event Cactus Hound 13/02/20	200
31/03/2020	2019/2020	Tourism	De La Warr Pavilion Charitable Trust	1065586; company no: 3446307	Bexhill Jobs and Apprenticeship fair	2,500

26/04/2019	2019/2020	Sports Development	Freedom Leisure	Registered Society under the Cooperative and Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 reg no 29336R, charity no: XR74015	ROT002 - Grant Towards Walking Cricket Session	140
08/05/2019	2019/2020	Sports Development	Freedom Leisure	Registered Society under the Cooperative and Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 reg no 29336R, charity no: XR74015	ROT002 - Workforce Development Project Stage 2 Beginners Walking Football	500
06/08/2019	2019/2020	Sports Development	Freedom Leisure	Registered Society under the Cooperative and Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 reg no 29336R, charity no: XR74015	First Steps Walking Football Aug 19, Active Rother	130
2019/2020	2019/2020	Reliefs & Benefits- Council Tax Benefit	Hastings Advice and Representation Centre (HARC)	1083566; company no 4048683	SLA 615 (19/20) Provision of Advice & Advocacy	16,160
12/09/2019	2019/2020	Sports Development	Hastings & Rother Triathlon Club	-	Hastings & Rother Triathlon Club Partnership Funding	220
05/06/2019	2019/2020	Cultural Development	Hastings and Rother Arts Education Network	1179740	Schools Connect Project 1st Payment	5,000
03/07/2019	2019/2020	EH Pollution R + W Partnership	Hastings and Rother Mediation Service	1100825	Annual service grant 2019/2020	10,400
05/12/2019	2019/2020	Regeneration	Hastings Furniture Service	1003257; company no: 2304489	SLA Grant 2019/20	1,000
02/03/2020	2019/2020	Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces	Highwoods Preservation Society	282289	19/20 Management of Highwoods 01/09/19-31/03/20	1,000
03/07/2019	2019/2020	Tourism	Little Gate Farm	-	Grant for Little Gate BIG Festival	3,000
16/10/2019	2019/2020	Tourism	New Road Artists Association	-	Rye Visitor Event Grant	1,400
30/10/2019	2019/2020	Tourism	New Road Artists Association	-	Open Studios 2019, Rye Visitor Events Grant Funding	720
08/03/2019	2019/2020	Cultural Development	Peasmarsh Chamber Music Festival	1 1095978; company no: 4625088	Grant to support 2019 Peasmarch Chamber Music Festival	700
01/04/2019	2019/2020	Support To Elect Bodies/Grant	Rother District Citizens Advice Bureau	1124723; company no: 66551919	Annual SLA 2019/2020	85,000
15/04/2019	2019/2020	Support To Elect Bodies/Grant	Rother Voluntary Action	1117546; company no: 5333784	SLA 2019/2020	38,000
13/12/2019	2019/2020	Tourism	Rye Christmas Festival	-	Grant - Rye Christmas Festival 2019	1,000
11/12/2019	2019/2020	Sports Development	Rye Cricket Club	-	Active Rother Small Grant Award	500
06/01/2020	2019/2020	Sports Development	Rye Harbour Sailability	-	Grant for 8 sailing sessions delivered by senior instructor	480
19/06/2019	2018/2019	Tourism	Rye International Jazz Festival	-	Cultural development support for Free Music Programme, 2018 Rye jazz and Blues Festival August 18	3,000
21/10/2019	2019/2020	Tourism	Rye International Jazz Festival	-	Rye Jazz & Blues Festival 2019	1,500
09/04/2019	2019/2020	Rother Museum Services	Rye Museum Association	1057421; company no 3226143	Annual Support Grant 2019	600
30/03/2020	2019/2020	Crime and Disorder Initiatives	Sedlescombe Parish Council	-	Grant CCTV Equipment Sedlescombe Village	1,895
11/09/2019	2019/2020	Sports Development	Sidley Cricket Club	-	Active Rother Workforce Coach training Grants	1,200
30/07/2019	2019/2020	Tourism	Streets of Battle	-	Arts support for Streets of Battle 2019 incl. theatre programme with Glyne Gap Special Facility	1,000
03/04/2019	2019/2020	Crime and Disorder Initiatives	Sussex Community Development Association	1094905; company no: 3387617	Grant funding for Crime Prevention Initiative (JAG) from Harm 2019/20	10,000
19/06/2019	2019/2020	Tourism	Sussex Wildlife Trust	207005; company no: 698851	50% Grant Rye Harbour Nature Reserve What's On 2019 Leaflet	1,250

18/04/2020	2019/2020	Conservation & Preservation	Sussex Wildlife Trust	207005; company no : 698851	Rye Harbour Nature Reserve 2019/20 Contribution	1,000
17/04/2019	2019/2020	Sports Development	The Pelham CIO	-	Grant Funds: Table Tennis	100
18/11/2019	2019/2020	Crime and Disorder Initiatives	The Pelham CIO	-	JAG Funding for Pelham Safe Space Project	3,216
21/12/2019	2019/2020	Sports Development	The Pelham CIO	_	Active Sussex Project Workforce, Active Rother Small Grants Programme - Thai Ch Qu Gong	500
25/04/2019	2019/2020	Cultural Development	The Rude Mechanical Theatre Company	1064399; company no: 3332773	Ikarus Inc at Swan Meadow, Burwash 19/07/19 & Crowhurst Rec 25/07/19	500
17/12/2019	2019/2020	Sports Development	Westfield Cricket Club	-	ECB Foundation coaching course	450
09/04/2019	2019/2020	Rother Museum Services	Winchelsea Court Hall Museum	-	Annual Support Grant 2019	600
17/12/2019	2019/2020	Cultural Development	The Eggtooth Project	-	Incubate 2, part of Music Cities - Grant	1,000